
 
VISAKHAPATNAM METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

 

e-Auction Notice  
 

Rc.No.4313/2022/Bulk lands/F1                                                     Dated 17.10.2024 

 The VMRDA, Visakhapatnam has proposed to sell the following land parcels 

available in E-Bonangi village, Parawada Mandal and Madhurawada village, 

Visakhapatnam to the public, on “as is where is basis” and applications are invited 

through GOAP e-auction portal (https://Konugolu.ap.gov.in) as detailed below:- 

 

 

For more details at VMRDA website www.vmrda.gov.in /Email 

e.auctionvmrda@gmail.com / (Help desk Konugolu portal) 08645-246370/ 

71/72/73/74, VMRDA, Contact details 9985614879, Land Line No.0891-2755554 

& 0891-2754133/2754005. 

              Sd/- K.S.Viswanathan 
            Metropolitan Commissioner,  

             VMRDA 
 

e-notification  Bulk 
land 

extent 
in Acre 

Bulk land 
extent in 
Sq.yds  

Sy.No. and 
Location  

Application 
invited for 

registration  

Date of 
auction  

Rc.No.4313/2022/
BL-1/F1  

3.44 16469.60 223/P & 224/P of 
E-Bonangi Village, 
Parawada Mandal 

From 18-10-2024 
to 04-11-2024 

06-11-2024 
10 AM to  

12 PM 

Rc.No.4315/2022/
BL-3/F1 

0.64 3097.60 276/P of 
Madhurawada 

village  

From 18-10-2024 
to 04-11-2024 

06-11-2024 
12 PM to  

2 PM 

Rc.No.15/2024/F1  0.26 1277.77 355/2 of 
Cybervalley 

Phase-II, 
Madhurawada   

From 18-10-2024 
to 04-11-2024 

06-11-2024 
2 PM to  

4 PM 

Rc.No.16/2024/F1 0.93 4501.20 428/4 opf 
Madhurawada 

village  

From 18-10-2024 
to 04-11-2024 

06-11-2024 
4 PM to  

6 PM 

https://konugolu.ap.gov.in/
http://www.vmrda.gov.in/
mailto:e.auctionvmrda@gmail.com

